## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD KUTZ	05/06/2010
WARREN SYNDER	05/06/2010
BERT SULLAM	05/06/2010
DENNIS SEGUINE	05/06/2010
GAJENDER ROHILLA	05/06/2010
EASHWAR THIAGARAJAN	05/06/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	198 CHAMPION COURT	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14150627	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (140)854-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pbj@cypress.com

**Correspondent Name:** CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD09146C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. BATEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Bateman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CD09146 Assignment 12162014#page1.tif source=CD09146\_Assignment\_12162014#page2.tif

<del>PATENT</del> **REEL: 034525 FRAME: 0483** 503104429

source=CD09146\_Assignment\_12162014#page3.tif

## CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION/BSTZ

Attorney Docket No.: CD2009146	<u>Patent</u>
First Named Inventor: <u>Harold Kutz</u>	
Check One:	Complete If Known:
X Declaration Submitted with Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (Surcharge under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f) Required).	Application No.:  Filing Date: Art Unit: Examiner Name:
	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION CORPORATION PATENT APPLICATION)
I hereby declare that:	
	zenship are as stated below next to their name; and (2) al and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed thed:
ON-CHIP O	CALIBRATION METHOD
(Title of t	he Invention)
the specification of which	
X is attached hereto OR was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY) as United States Application or PCT International Application and was amended on (MM)	on Number cation Number
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the claim(s), as amended by any amendment specifical	e contents of the above-identified specification, including lly referred to above
my invention thereof or more than one year prior to the claimed invention was in public use or on sale in the U application, nor do I know or believe that the invention	described in any printed publication in any country before his application. I do not know and do not believe that the nited States of America more than one year prior to this in has been patented or made the subject of an inventor's any country foreign to the United States of America on an assigns more than twelve months (for a utility patent
I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information kno C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part application between the filing date of the prior application and the continuation-in-part application.	
BSTZ ONLY (LONG FORM)	-1- P708

Rev. 04/30/2008

### CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION/BSTZ

### Appointment of Patent Practitioners;

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with the **Customer Number** 60909 as my respective patent attorneys and patent agents, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

If this patent application is assigned, then the undersigned hereby authorizes the patent attorneys and patent agents named herein to accept and follow instructions from the assignee(s) as to any action to be taken in the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the patent attorneys and patent agents and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the persons from whom instructions may be taken, at least one patent attorney or patent agent named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

Olrect all co	orrespondence to (check one):	
<u>X</u>	Customer Number 60909 OR	
, <del></del> .	Correspondence Address Below:	

(Name of Attorney or Agent)
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyyale, California 94085-4040 U.S.A.

Telephone: (408) 720-8300 Fax: (408) 720-8383

#### WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicant should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application of an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization, forms. PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicity available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records OEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records OEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE PAT-7. System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10; System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

BSTZ ONLY (LONG FORM) Rev. 04/30/2008 -3

P708

# CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION/BSTZ

NAME OF FORTH IN	IVENTOR:	A petition has been filed	for this unsigned inventor
Full Name; <u>Denr</u>	nis Seguine	and the second s	A 20 cent of the
	Leiven Name (First and Mi	iddle [if any]), Family Name (or Surnar	ne); and Suffix [if any])
Inventor's Signature	S-uk	Da Da	te 5/6/200
Residence Monro		Citizenship_L	
	(City, State, Country)		(Country)
Mailing Address	20229 150 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Monroe, WA 98272		
NAME OF FIFTH IN	/ENTOR:	A petition has been filed	for this unsigned inventor
Full Name: <u>Gaie</u>	nder Rohilla Given Name (First and M	adle (if any)), Family Name (or Surnar	oe), and Suffix (If gent)
	01 W	and to paying the state of the same the	To I
Inventor's Signature		Da	10 - 5/8/20/0
Residence Bothell	.WA.US	Citizenship	Ň
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(City; State, Country)		(Country)
Mailing Address	19717 Bothell-Everett Hv Bothell, WA 98012	vý, #130	
NAME OF SIXTH IN	VENTOR:	A petition has been filed	for this unsigned inventor
Full Name: <u>Eash</u>	war Thiagarajan		
	(Given Home (First and M	iddle [if.any]), Family Name (or Surnur	ne), and Suffix (if any))
inventor's Signature	1.62	Da	to 5/6/2010
Residence Bothell	. WA. US-	Citizenship <u>l</u>	Nº
	(City, State, Country)		(Country)
Mailing Address	20225 Bothell-Everett Hv	.nr:#728	
remaining remaining	Bothell, WA 98012	5-84-71 - 1 <del></del>	

BSTZ ONLY (LONG FORM) Rev. 04/30/2008

-5-

P708.